



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 748/2025, CRL.M.A. 3543/2025 , CRL.M.A. 3544/2025**
& CRL.M.A. 3545/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kumail Abbas, Advocate.
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav, Advocate.
+ **CRL.M.C. 749/2025, CRL.M.A. 3546/2025 , CRL.M.A. 3547/2025**
& CRL.M.A. 3548/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kumail Abbas, Advocate.
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav, Advocate.
+ **CRL.M.C. 753/2025, CRL.M.A. 3558/2025 , CRL.M.A. 3559/2025**
& CRL.M.A. 3560/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kumail Abbas, Advocate.
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **13.05.2025**
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Learned proxy counsel for respondent no.1 seeks and is allowed last



opportunity to file counter-affidavit within four weeks.

2. Relist on 28.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 13, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any