



\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 748/2025, CRL.M.A. 3544/2025, 3543/2025 & 3545/2025**
+ **CRL.M.C. 749/2025, CRL.M.A. 3547/2025, 3546/2025 & 3548/2025**
+ **CRL.M.C. 753/2025, CRL.M.A. 3559/2025, 3558/2025 & 3560/2025**

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Mehta, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

1. Matters taken up on mentioning.
2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for respondents on the ground that they need another two weeks to file counter affidavit. Not opposed.
3. Relist on 18.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/as