



\$~57 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 748/2025, CRL.M.A. 3543/2025, CRL.M.A. 3544/2025,
CRL.M.A. 3545/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC,
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC,
Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Burman,
Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 749/2025, CRL.M.A. 3546/2025, CRL.M.A. 3547/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 3548/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC,
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC,
Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Burman,
Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 753/2025, CRL.M.A. 3558/2025, CRL.M.A. 3559/2025
& CRL.M.A. 3560/2025

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given
versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC,
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC,



Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Burman,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the response has been filed to the present petitions. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record after removing objections, if any within a period of four weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 21.04.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

Sk