



\$~24 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 748/2025**

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Mehta, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

+ **CRL.M.C. 749/2025**

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Mehta, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

+ **CRL.M.C. 753/2025**

M/S REGENT GARAGES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Mehta, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate
(through videoconferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA



%

ORDER
21.04.2026

Matters taken up on mentioning.

CRL.M.A. 3544/2025 in CRL.M.C. 748/2025 (exemption)

CRL.M.A. 3547/2025 in CRL.M.C. 749/2025 (exemption)

CRL.M.A. 3559/2025 in CRL.M.C. 753/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 748/2025, CRL.M.A. 3545/2025 (for lengthy list of dates and synopsis) & CRL.M.A. 3543/2025 (stay)

CRL.M.C. 749/2025, CRL.M.A. 3548/2025 (for lengthy list of dates and synopsis) & CRL.M.A. 3546/2025 (stay)

CRL.M.C. 753/2025, CRL.M.A. 3560/2025 (for lengthy list of dates and synopsis) & CRL.M.A. 3558/2025 (stay)

2. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks and is allowed last opportunity to file rejoinder affidavit, for which permission was granted by predecessor bench.

3. Relist on 07.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/as